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: $1-0011 S1-0012 85-58-49 243-37-37 3.735 -1.659 -3.346 -144623.466 79862.612 -3.346 5.551014
) $S1-0012 S1-0013 136-13-30 199-51-07 10.000 -9.406 -3.396 -144632.872 79859.216 -10.088 94.887728
, $1-0013 S1-0014 136-13-21 156-04-28 5.807 -5.308 2.355 -144638.180 79861.571 -11.129 59.072732
$1-0014 S1-0015 179-26-12 155-30-40 14.800 -13.469 6.135 -144651.649  79867.706 -2.639 35.544691
S1-0015 S1-0016 179-25-24 154-56-04 14.800 -13.406 6.270 -144665.055 79873.976 9.766 -130.922996
S1-0016 S1-0017 179-25-49 154-21-53 14.800 -13.343 6.403 -144678.398 79880.379 22.439 -299,403577
S1-0017 S1-0018 179-25-24 153-47-17 14.800 -13.278 6.537 -144691.676 79886.916 35.379 -469.762362
$1-0018 S1-0021 179-26-03 153-13-20 1.325 -1.183 0.597 -144692.859 79887.513 42.513 -50.292879
S1-0021 S1-0020 89-07-31 62-20-51 1.108 0.514 0.981 -144692.345 79888.494 44.091 22.662774
$1-0020 S1-0005 99-00-15 341-21-06 9.001 8.528 -2.878 -144683.817 79885.616 42.194 359,830432
S1-0005 S1-0006 182-21-49 343-42-55 7.307 7.014 -2.049 -144676.803 79883.567 37.267 261.390738
S1-0006 S1-0007 182-17-53 346-00-48 12.085 11.727 -2.921 -144665.076 79880.646 32.297 378.746919 -
) $S1-0007 = S1-0008 181-11-04 347-11-52 11.860 11.565 -2.628 -144653.511 79878.018 26.748 309.340620
) $1-0008 S1-0009 175-00-08 342-12-00 5.963 5.678 -1.823 -144647.833 79876.195 22.297 126.602366
$S1-0009 S1-0010 177-17-06 339-29-06 13.417 12.566 -4.702 -144635.267 79871.493 15.772 198.190952
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